PUBLISH: Friday, July 13, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 16, 2007.

Certified to before me this July 13, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/4/2007 to 6/18/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/16/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Fail-Safe Alarm

Geneva Police Department
Gibby's Express Photo
Grimm's Auto

Helena Chemical

K-Mart

L & S Distributing

M. D. Landscaping Service
Mark's Heating

Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Schwartz, Palmer

Plumley Farm Drainage
Power Train Companies
Quik Stop

Thompson, Roger

Selking International

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Stoppenhagen Eggs

Print Shop

Town Of Monroe

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Extension Education Fur

Ikon Office Solutions

Patrick Norton

Angie White

The Grainery Company
DuWayne W. Herman
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Darlene Black

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Chad W. Sprunger

Amount Yendor
854.66 Adams Memorial Hospital
12.82 Adams County Treasurer
9,674.69 Appraisal Research Corpor
233.73 Baker And Schultz, Inc.
4,336.40 Berne Ready Mix
173.90 Brown, Blair A.
115.00 Bowers, Charles
34.95 Decatur True Value
81.00 Courtesy Ford, Inc.
119.60 Decatur Daily Democrat
105.60 Emergency Radio Service
74.60 Everett Drainage
59.25 Gall's
69.00 Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
19.98 Gordon Food Service
60.84 Haywood Printing Company
1,488.00 Hilty Engine Service
98.54 Kiess Electric
1,716.00 Lehman Feed Mill
96.00 Gresla, Mark S. Md
49.95 Meshberger Brothers Stone
392.69 Monroe Trophy
170.05 Kone, Inc.
200.84 National Recreation & Par
26.40 Park Center, Inc.
9,585.90 Portland Motor Parts, Inc
173.47 EMP Co-op, Inc.
82.95 Quill Corporation
60.00 Scott's
487.79 Shifferly Dodge
230.21 Stone-Street Quarries
28.50 Smith, Teryl R.
911.86 Sheets, Thomas Wade
69.00 U.S. Postmaster
535.22 Welder Services, Inc.
191.40 Faulkner's Bindery, Inc.
118.00 Rex King
40.58 Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
1,406.13 Embarq
198.63 Correctional Management Co., Llc
25.96 Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
85.98 Duane Moser
25.00 Association Of Prosecutin
117.28 Boyce Forms - Systems
24.64 Nan Nidlinger
3,276.67 Dr. Michael Ainsworth
1,306.67 Zurcher Tire, Inc.
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Amount

31,103.27
52,394.50
3,458.33
84,327.49
687.40
25.00
2,302.92
767.29
93.83
512.21
641.00
2,753.86
313.00
636.53
2,392.41
18.38
88.44
520.86
126.80
407.92
7,956.20
12.50
166.00
750.00
12.00
43.18
2,207.00
91.63
72.82
100.00
373.33
9.55
100.00
5,041.00
153.61
9,725.00
23.28
7,324.50
4,621.03
4,836.00
1,119.36
2,667.00
160.00
219.26
1,174.40
60.00
695.05
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National Ossi User Group,
Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner
Lexis-Nexis

Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Meteorlogix

Polk Directories

Michael G. Werling
Correctional Program Services
ASAP Software

Harris

Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Ultramax

Schenkel's Dairy

Michelle Hackenjos

Lynn Selking

Stationair's Express
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Global GOVT SYX Services
Triangle Design

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

James E. Taylor, DDS
Richard F. Thompson
Donna E. Barger

Kerry L. Steiner

Employers Security Ins. Co.
LaGrange County Treasurer
Steuben County Treasurer
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
Duane Noll

Opal R. Brown

Donald P. Schultz

Verizon North

50.00
47.44
50.16
210.00
438.69
9,529.61
3,215.69
462.00
258.50
558.75
744.40
22,782.66
6,209.00
158.63
45.17
257.31
312.00
146.56
110.90
175.80
11.63
9.50
1,768.98
1,250.00
3,938.17
6.57
329.00
22.88
60.00
88.14
1,127.50
343.99
537.59
125.00
100.00
100.00
240.15
195.64
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Pioneer Associates, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Allen County Auditor
Channing Bete
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kii
Ohlin Sales, Inc.

DeAngelo Brothers, Inc.
Delbert Scheiman

Uricks Trucking

Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
Janelle Bohnke

Mapps

Customized Power Services
SemMaterials, L.P.

Landon Patterson

Indiana Office of Technology
Chad Kukelhan

DeSoto Translation & Marketing
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Jeff's Plumbing

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Keller Service, Inc.

Miami County Treasurer
Dekalb County Treasurer

Cott Systems, Inc.

Mildred Pfeiffer

Edna E. Mesing

Decatur Ace Hardware

Larry Dubach

Grand Total

24,291.78
153.52
930.00

11,403.07

60.00
140.16
110.50

47.00
332.40
275.40
384.67

30.72

7,290.00
69.00
2,712.50
233.25
710.94
200.00
594.00

21,719.43
184.75
338.81

25.00
90.15
1,303.13
807.00
266.91
125.26
231.40

18,018.00
192.00
354.68
541.17
182.25
100.00
100.00

15.29

90.00

423,203.62
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