

PUBLISH: Friday, July 13, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 16, 2007.

Certified to before me this July 13, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/4/2007 to 6/18/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/16/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	854.66	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,103.27
Adams County Solid Waste	12.82	Adams County Treasurer	52,394.50
Indiana Michigan Power	9,674.69	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	233.73	Baker And Schultz, Inc.	84,327.49
Beam, Longest, And Neff	4,336.40	Berne Ready Mix	687.40
Berne Tri-Weekly News	173.90	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	115.00	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Cintas Location #338	34.95	Decatur True Value	767.29
Complete Printing Service	81.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	93.83
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Decatur Daily Democrat	512.21
Douglas L. Bauman	105.60	Emergency Radio Service	641.00
Erie Haven	74.60	Everett Drainage	2,753.86
Fail-Safe Alarm	59.25	Gall's	313.00
Geneva Police Department	69.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	636.53
Gibby's Express Photo	19.98	Gordon Food Service	2,392.41
Grimm's Auto	60.84	Haywood Printing Company	18.38
Helena Chemical	1,488.00	Hilty Engine Service	88.44
K-Mart	98.54	Kiess Electric	520.86
L & S Distributing	1,716.00	Lehman Feed Mill	126.80
M. D. Landscaping Service	96.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92
Mark's Heating	49.95	Meshberger Brothers Stone	7,956.20
Michael Todd And Company	392.69	Monroe Trophy	12.50
Monroe Water Department	170.05	Kone, Inc.	166.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	200.84	National Recreation & Par	750.00
Schwartz, Palmer	26.40	Park Center, Inc.	12.00
Plumley Farm Drainage	9,585.90	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	43.18
Power Train Companies	173.47	EMP Co-op, Inc.	2,207.00
Quik Stop	82.95	Quill Corporation	91.63
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Scott's	72.82
Selking International	487.79	Shifferly Dodge	100.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	230.21	Stone-Street Quarries	373.33
Stoppenhagen Eggs	28.50	Smith, Teryl R.	9.55
Print Shop	911.86	Sheets, Thomas Wade	100.00
Town Of Monroe	69.00	U.S. Postmaster	5,041.00
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	535.22	Welder Services, Inc.	153.61
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	191.40	Faulkner's Bindery, Inc.	9,725.00
Christopher E. Harvey	118.00	Rex King	23.28
Adams County Extension Education Fur	40.58	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	7,324.50
Ikon Office Solutions	1,406.13	Embarq	4,621.03
Patrick Norton	198.63	Correctional Management Co., Llc	4,836.00
Angie White	25.96	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,119.36
The Grainery Company	85.98	Duane Moser	2,667.00
DuWayne W. Herman	25.00	Association Of Prosecutin	160.00
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	117.28	Boyce Forms - Systems	219.26
Darlene Black	24.64	Nan Nidlinger	1,174.40
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,306.67	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	695.05

National Ossi User Group,	50.00	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	24,291.78
Hull Brothers, Inc.	47.44	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	153.52
Kristina Buckner	50.16	Arthur J. Booth	930.00
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	11,403.07
Karen Fouts	438.69	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	9,529.61	Wal-Mart	140.16
Adams County Truck Repair	3,215.69	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	110.50
Meteorlogix	462.00	Impac	47.00
Polk Directories	258.50	Allen County Auditor	332.40
Michael G. Werling	558.75	Channing Bete	275.40
Correctional Program Services	744.40	Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feedback,Spear, Kir	384.67
ASAP Software	22,782.66	Ohlin Sales, Inc.	30.72
Harris	6,209.00	DeAngelo Brothers, Inc.	7,290.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	158.63	Delbert Scheiman	69.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	45.17	Uricks Trucking	2,712.50
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	257.31	Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	233.25
Ultramax	312.00	Janelle Bohnke	710.94
Schenkel's Dairy	146.56	Mapps	200.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	110.90	Customized Power Services	594.00
Lynn Selking	175.80	SemMaterials, L.P.	21,719.43
Stationair's Express	11.63	Landon Patterson	184.75
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	9.50	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Global GOVT SYX Services	1,768.98	Chad Kukelhan	25.00
Triangle Design	1,250.00	DeSoto Translation & Marketing	90.15
Pamela J. Hestermann	3,938.17	Cintas Location #G64	1,303.13
John August	6.57	LBH Chemical & Industrial	807.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	329.00	Mediacom	266.91
Richard F. Thompson	22.88	Jeff's Plumbing	125.26
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	231.40
Kerry L. Steiner	88.14	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	18,018.00
Employers Security Ins. Co.	1,127.50	Keller Service, Inc.	192.00
LaGrange County Treasurer	343.99	Miami County Treasurer	354.68
Steuben County Treasurer	537.59	Dekalb County Treasurer	541.17
Fruchte Painting & Decorating	125.00	Cott Systems, Inc.	182.25
Duane Noll	100.00	Mildred Pfeiffer	100.00
Opal R. Brown	100.00	Edna E. Mesing	100.00
Donald P. Schultz	240.15	Decatur Ace Hardware	15.29
Verizon North	195.64	Larry Dubach	90.00
		Grand Total	<u>423,203.62</u>